
Nebraska Callers & Cuers Association Members 2023 - 2024 
 

Peg Anschutz 
1093 Walker Avenue 
Victoria KS 67671 
C 785-483-0660 
peganschutz@yahoo.com 
Mainstream 
 
Darwin Barker – Jean 
7667 South 161 Street 
Omaha NE 68136 
H 402-334-9525 
C 402-210-6228 
dbcaller@cox.net 
Mainstream, Plus, Ph I-II 
 
Sue Dellere – Jim 
2081 Edward Street 
Salina KS 67401 
H 785-825-0702 
C 785-643-2168 
sdellere@yahoo.com 
Mainstream, Plus 
 
Bob Furr – Lucy 
PMB 12466 
224 Rainbow Drive 
Livingston TX 77399-2024 
C  402-250-5035 
icerinkdad@aol.com 
Mainstream 
 
Leonard & Theresa Gabriel 
2914 E 38 Street 
Columbus NE 68601 
Leonard 402-564-2593 
Theresa 402-910-4563 
tree.gabriel@gmail.com 
Not booking club dances 
 

Allen Hahn – Marcia 
754 Lewis Drive 
Hesston KS 67062 
C 620-217-1172 
hahn@southwind.net  
Mainstream, Plus 
 

Terry & Barb Harrison 
1307 N 20 Street 
Council Bluffs IA 51501 
Terry 402-359-0989 
Iowacaller@outlook.com 
Mainstream, Plus 
Barb 402-515-1186 
barbiedolldancer@gmail.com 
Phase I – II 
 
Mike Hogan – Denise 
8207 S 103 Street 
La Vista NE 68128 
H 402-592-1460 
C 402-680-9500 
mike.hogan@cox.net 
MS, Plus, Adv, Ph I – II 
 
Jerry Junck – Sharon 
908 Brooke Drive (Apr-Oct) 
Wayne NE 68787-1231 
H 402-375-2420 
C 402-980-2446 
3020 E Main St J-18 (Nov-Mar) 
Mesa AZ 85213 
junck@aol.com 
MS, Plus, Adv, Ph I - III 
 
 

Wayne Lorenzen – Tracey 
3509 S 154 Street 
Omaha NE 68144 
C 402-708-4077 

Zwlbpl04@gmail.com 
Mainstream, Plus 
 
Doug Phillips – Molly 
8406 North 47 Street 
Omaha NE 68152 
H 402-292-3130 
C 402-659-3130 
dphillips@sqdancer.com 
Mainstream, Plus 
 
Michael Schrant 
1711 Hancock Street 
Bellevue NE 68005 
H 402-933-4676 
C 402-201-3545 
mpschrant@cox.net 
Phase I – IV 
 
Ron Stairs – Norma 
14446 Vane Street 
Bennington NE 68007 
Ron 402-669-9504 
Norma 712-323-2731 
nstairs@hotmail.com 
Phase I – V 
 
 

Kenard & Amy Swift 
2071 Quincy Trail 
Woodbine IA 51579 
Kenard 712-592-0074 
swfsmeng@yahoo.com 
Mainstream 
Amy 712-592-1805 
aswift61@yahoo.com 
Phase I - II 
 
Jim Tucker – Carol 
4215 Mary Circle 
Lincoln NE 68502 
H 402-488-0800 
C 402-450-5252 
tucjam@gmail.com 
caroldtucker@hotmail.com  
Phase I – VI 
 
Lyle Waterhouse – Deborah 
536 N 1 Street 
Missouri Valley IA 51555 
C 402-203-4738 
lylewaterhouse@gmail.com  
Mainstream 
 
Lanny Weaklend – Carol 
17110 S Street 
Omaha NE 68135-2204 
H 402-894-0791 
C 402-639-3894 
sqemup@netzero.net 
MS, Plus, Adv, Ph I – III 
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2023 – 2024 Officers 

 

President                                            Vice President                                       Secretary 
Mike & Denise Hogan                       Sue & Jim Dellere                                 Doug & Molly Phillips 
 
Treasurer                                            State Representative 
Lanny & Carol Weaklend                 Darwin & Jean Barker 
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